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Year/Report On

Tonnage/
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Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2005

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Molybdenum 0.216 % Float boulders of altered peridotite yielding from 0.20 

to 0.32 per cent nickel, while other rock samples 

yielded up to 0.216 per cent molybdenum.

Walus, A.A. (2008-03-12): National Instrument 

43-101F1 Technical Report on Carp Property.

N

FLOAT

1973

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Nickel 0.14 % A float sample of ultrabasic rock. Sample also yielded 

0.32 per cent copper.

Assessment Report 4706.
N
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